Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 1/17
Nevada King Gold Corp. Intercepts 0.83 G/t
Aueq Over 67 Meters With 260m Step Out At
Silver Park
19.08.2025 | CNW
Mineralization Now Identified In All 3 Primary Regional Exploration Areas
Nevada King Gold Corp. (TSXV: NKG) (OTCQB: NKGFF) ("Nevada King" or the "Company") is pleased to
provide an update on its Phase III regional drill program including results from 46 reverse-circulation ("RC")
drill holes across all three major regional, district-scale targets, including Silver Park, Atlanta South, and
Atlanta North (Figure 1). All targets are within the Company's 13,000 hectare (130km2), 100% owned Atlanta
Gold Mine Project, located in the prolific Battle Mountain Trend 264km northeast of Las Vegas, Nevada.
Drilling is ongoing, having completed 23,000m of the 30,000m planned for the Phase III regional drill
program.
Highlights:
● Drilling at Silver Park East ("SPE") intercepted 0.83 g/t AuEq (0.55 g/t Au and 24.2 g/t Ag) over 67.1m
in hole AT25SP-32, 260m east of hole AT25SP-21 (0.47/t AuEq over 92m across three separate
mineralized horizons, released May 1, 2025). Gold mineralization has now been identified over a 750m
length at SPE, located along the southern margin of a significant and undrilled geophysical (CSAMT)
anomaly that extends 700m north.
● Drilling at Atlanta South intercepted 0.16 g/t Au over 48.7m in hole AT24QR-16, located on the western
flank of the southern portion of the Quartzite Ridge, with mineralization hosted in Pogonip Limestone, a
host rock for several large Nevada, Carlin-type gold deposits. This marks the first time gold
mineralization has been found at Atlanta hosted in Pogonip with the intersection including the highest
levels of arsenic - a key tracer element for gold - encountered on the property thus far. The presence of

more receptive host rocks. As a result of this newly gained knowledge, understanding of how the ARZ
formed and how it relates to other mineralized portions of the Atlanta Caldera has greatly improved, as well
as enabling better interpretation of the geophysical data, which is critical given the extent of post mineral
cover.
In relation to the ARZ, there are now significantly mineralized holes located 4km to the north (Atlanta North),
2.2km to the SE (Atlanta South), 2km to the SW (Silver Park East), 3km to the WSW (Silver Park West), and
4.6km to the west (Silver Park West). Most of these new gold occurrences were not historically explored, or if
a previous operator did do some drilling in the vicinity, they largely concentrated on what was readily seen in
outcrop as opposed to what they could not see because of thick post-mineral cover. Nevada King now has a
number of points from which to start building new resources around these indicative drill intercepts.
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 5/17
+Sourced from Nevada Division of Minerals (NDOM) website & I-80 Gold 2021 NI 43-101 Technical Report.
*Sourced from Nevada Division of Minerals (NDOM) website & Berrick 2023 Q4 results release.
Hole No. From (m) To (m) Interval (m) Au (g/t) Ag (g/t) As (ppm) Sb (ppm) Target
AT25SP-25 42.7 73.2 30.5 0.043 <0.25 131 18 S.P.
AT25SP-26 6.1 97.5 91.4 0.054 1.6 137 25 S.P.
AT25SP-27 0 42.7 42.7 0.044 <0.25 165 11 S.P.
And 91.4 115.8 24.4 0.074 1.0 82 10 S.P.
AT25SP-28 61.0 85.3 24.4 0.066 1.7 461 80 S.P.
AT25SP-29 0 67.1 67.1 0.044 2.2 225 25 S.P.
Including 42.7 48.8 6.1 0.232 14.7 923 121 S.P.
AT25SP-30 91.4 115.8 24.4 0.103 <0.25 200 8 S.P.
AT25SP-31 0 42.7 42.7 0.072 0.30 89 11 S.P.
AT25SP-32 91.4 158.5 67.1 0.55 24.2 285 155 S.P.
AT22RC-29 146.3 182.9 36.6 0.059 <0.25 169 5 S.P.
AT24QR-12 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT24QR-13 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT24QR-14A 185.9 192.0 6.1 0.027 <0.25 84 92 A.S.
AT24QR-16 207.3 256.0 48.7 0.158 2.9 2862 29 A.S.
AT24QR-17 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT24QR-18 207.3 262.2 54.9 0.024 <0.25 113 20 A.S.
AT25QR-20 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-21 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-22 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-23 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-24 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-25 182.9 201.2 18.3 0.018 0.7 1190 13 A.S.
AT25QR-26 61.0 91.4 30.5 0.021 <0.25 224 42 A.S.
AT25QR-27 256.0 274.3 18.3 0.154 2.5 383 12 A.S.
And 298.7 304.8 6.1 0.079 6.0 73 10 A.S.
AT25QR-28 201.2 219.5 18.3 0.066 3.1 1117 42 A.S.
AT25QR-29 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-30

24.03.2026 Seite 10/17
NSI
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 11/17
NSI
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 12/17
NSI
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 13/17
A.S.
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 14/17
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe
24.03.2026 Seite 15/17
AT25QR-31 30.5 61.0 30.5 0.066 <0.25 86 16 A.S.
AT25QR-33 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-34 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-35 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-36 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-37 103.6 121.9 18.33 0.013 <0.25 74 11 A.S.
AT25QR-38 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-39 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-40 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-41 24.4 42.7 18.3 0.048 <0.25 97 18 A.S.
And 195.1 207.3 12.2 0.012 <0.25 161 0 A.S.
AT25QR-42 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-43 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.S.
AT25QR-32 42.7 85.3 42.7 0.011 <0.25 26 17 A.S.
AT25FN-1 0 91.4 91.4 0.045 <0.25 9 6 A.N.
AT25FN-2 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.N.
AT25FN-3 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.N.
AT25FN-4 67.1 152.4 85.3 0.035 <0.25 7 10 A.N.
AT25FN-5 NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI NSI A.N.
AT25FN-6 36.6 73.2 36.6 0.278 <0.25 19 20 A.N.
AT25FN-7 67.1 91.4 24.4 0.034 <0.25 26 15 A.N.
Table 2: All drill results in today's release. * Denotes angled holes. + Denotes holes that bottomed in
mineralization. Multielement geochemistry is used to understand trace elements most associated with
different styles of mineralization. Arsenic (As) is strongly associated with mineralization in the Atlanta District.
Understanding of the spatial distribution of these elements can assist in vectoring towards areas with higher